
From: Richard Kahn 
Sent: Friday, August 24, 2018 9:50 AM 
To: Karyna Shuliak 
Subject: Re: Artefacto - Sales Order Palm Beach 

My pleasure. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington A=enue, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Aug 23, 2018, at 10:17 PM, Karyna Shuliak < 

Thank you for negotiating the shipping cost Rich!=br class=""> 

On Aug 23, 2018, at 2:31 PM, Richard Kahn 
wrote:</=iv> 

manny 

thank you 

wrote: 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
57= Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Aug 23, 2018, at 1:49 PM, Manny &= 

Hi Richard, 

wrote: 
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Attached the=updated orders with the adjusted delivery charge as requested. 
Please sign them both an= send back asap. 
=/div> 
Also attached the CC authorization form, please fill them out, sign a=d send back asap. 
=/o:p> 
For any other questions or concerns, don't hesitate to co=tact me. 
Best regards, 

Manny DeSouza<=o:p> 

DESIGN CONSULTANTaspan> 

.ARTEFACTO.COM < tp: www.a ea o.com > 

</=iv> 

From: Richard Kahn I 
Sent: Wednesday, Augus , : 
To: Manny 
Cc: =Ezequiel; Karyna Shuliak; Bella Klein; Daphne Wallace 
=b class="">Subject: 
</=iv> 
attach=d are signed terms and conditions for all 3 orders 

i am proposing 400 a=d 1,000 for a total reduction of 1,249.25 which seems very reasonable on or=ers 
totaling $50,000++ 

once shipping is adjusted be=la will call to pay for the 2 Florida purchase orders: 

daphne will call to pay for LSJE LLC order imme=iately and will also give you location for delivery</=iv> 
=hank you 

LSJE LLC 
purchase order 105=69/55 - 6 dining room chairs = $2,218.97</=iv> 
=o:p class=""> 
<JSC 10504=.pdf><JSC 105183.pdf><Credit Card Authorization (2)=doc><Credit Card Authorization 

(2).doc> 
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